UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

Third Merit List Admission 2024
DVM

Sr# Form#

20

21

22

23

24

15388

15390

16551

16419

18629

16078

15767

18483

16024

16581

18509

17560

17227

18786

17467

17441

16778

16817

15609

17307

16170

15558

18388

16124

Category

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National

AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National
AJK National

FATA
FATA

Refugee J&K 1989

Student Name

Azan Babar

Muhammad Usairam Riaz

Atiq Ur Rehman
Umar Zaman
Muhammad Zain Naveed

Muneeb Afzal

Haseeb Ur Rehman

Ubaid Ur Rehman

Wajid Mehmood

Zain Ul Hassan Awan
Muhammad Sehrab
Musab Israr

Musab Bin Israr

Saim Israr

Adeem Hanif

Muhammad Raza Subhani
Raja Hamza Aziz
Uzair Shafgat Awan
Rabia Gulzar
Rozia Afsar
Usman Majeed

Junaid Khan
Muhammad Danyal

Asadullah Khurshid

Father Name

Babarnadeem

Muhammadriaz

Muhammadfarooq
Muhammadzaman
Muhammadnaveed

Muhammadafzal

Abdulkarim

Habibur Rehman

Abidhussain

Tanveerhussain
Muhammadhafeez
Muhammadisrar Khan

Muhammad Israrkhan

Muhammad Israrkiani

Muhammadhanif
Abdulghafoor Nadeem
Aziz Urrehman
Shafgatbashir Awan
Muhammad Gulzarahmad
Muhammadafsar
Muhammadmajeed

Attiqullah
Muhammadrehman

Muhammadkhurshid

Admission Program

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BS (Computer Science)
Pharm-D
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: DVM

DVM
DVM

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D
DVM
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition &
Dietetics (HND)

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering
Pharm-D

S O: DVM T O: BS (Computer Science)

DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: BS Biotechnology

DVM

S O: Pharm-D T O: BS Biotechnology

DVM

DVM

Pharm-D
SO:DVM T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
BS Forestry
S O: Pharm-D T O: DVM
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: BEMS (Bachelor of Eastern Medicine & Surgery)

DVM

S0O:DVM

Pharm-D

S O: DVM T O: BS Biotechnology
Pharm-D
S O:DVM T O: BS (Zoology)
DVM
S O: BS Economics T O: BS (Computer Science)

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: DVM

Gender

Domicile

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber
Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Bhimber

Hattian
Haveli
Kotli

Kotli

Kotli

Kotli

Kotli
Muzaffarabad
Muzaffarabad

Narowal
Poonch

Poonch

Mohmand Agency

Narowal

™™

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

1100

SsC

o.M

HSSC

50% T.M O.M 50%

43.86

44.27

43.05

4391

41.36

40.18

40.23

37.00

36.82

37.00

43.09

42.64

42.64

44.09

41.86

37.86

39.73

32.82

43.23

43.14

39.23

36.59

37.59

42.32

1200

1200

1100

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

1100

1200

1200

600

1200

915

38.13

34.79

32.73

31.55

31.17

31.33

31.21

30.96

30.95

32.38

37.54

34.04

34.04

31.87

33.17

32.75

34.00

36.54

36.67

35.55

32.88

17.17

43.25

37.58

Merit(100)

81.99

79.06

75.77

75.45
72.53

71.52

71.44

67.96

67.77

69.38

80.63

76.68

76.68

75.97

75.03

70.61

73.73

69.36

79.89

78.68

72.10

53.76

80.84

79.90

Merit Status

On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting

Waiting



Sr# Form#

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

15918

16232

15365

17005

16484

15985

16076

17882

15583

15378

17509

15587

16006

15711

15867

15721

15699

16124

15609

16416

16641

18390

16388

18570

15568

Note:

Category

Punjab
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Sports
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947
Refugee J&K 1947

Refugee J&K 1947

1.

Student Name

Muhammad Atta Ur Rehman

Muhammad Saad

Muhammad Shahan Ul Karim
Zain Ul Hassanawan
Ali Khan

Abbas Khan
Abdul Rehman
Kaleem Ullah Babar
Asad Naeem
Zohaib Ali Basharat
Daniyal Tanveer
Sameer Hussain
Sanaan Ejaz
Ammar Arshad
Saud Irfan
Abu Anas
Muhammad Salman Ayub
Asadullah Khurshid
Rabia Gulzar
Mateen Ahmad
Jawad Majeed
Muhammad Sohail Igbal
Muhammad Sajawal
Sameed Nazar

Amir Aslam

Admission Committee

Father Name

Muhammadtufail
Waseemigbal
Majidigbal
Tanveerhussain Awan
Muhammadjahngir

Ismailkhan
Muhammadyaseen
Babarhussain
Shahdin
Basharatali
Tanveerhussain
Zaheerigbal
Muhammadejaz
Arshadmehmood
Muhammadirfan
Muhammadashfaq
Muhammadayub
Muhammadkhurshid
Muhammad Gulzarahmad
Abdulsattar
Abdulmajeed
Muhammad Igbalbhatti
Mushtagahmad
Nazarhussain

Muhammad Aslamhussain

Admission Program

DVM

S O: BS (Software Engineering) T O: BS (Computer Science)

DVM

DVM

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc. Electrical Engineering

DVM

DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: DVM
DVM
S O: BS Medical Lab Technology T O: DVM

DVM

S0O:DVM
DVM

S0:DVM
DVM

S O: Pharm-D T O: DVM

DVM

S0:DVM

Pharm-D

S O:DVM T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S O: Pharm-D
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening)

Pharm-D

S0:DVM
DVM

S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND)

DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: DVM
DVM
S0:DVM
DVM
S 0:DVM
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture
DVM
S 0:DVM
DVM
S 0: B.Sc (Hons.) Agriculture T O: DVM
DVM
S O: Pharm-D T O: DVM
DVM
S 0:DVM

DSA

Domicile

Narowal

Bhimber
Hattian
Mansehra

Swabi

Bhimber
Gujranwala
Jhang
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Narowal
Sialkot

Sialkot

SsC HSSC

™™ OM 50% TM OM 50%

1100 886 40.27 1100 932 42.36

1100 1079 49.05 1100 898 40.82

1100 989 44.95 1200 852 35.50

1100 814 37.00 1200 777 32.38

1100 791 35.95 1200 841 35.04

1100 892 40.55 1200 906 37.75

1100 1013 46.05 1100 978 44.45

1100 1096 49.82 1100 869 39.50

1100 986 44.82 1200 960 40.00

1100 869 39.50 1100 694 31.55

1100 796 36.18 1100 850 38.64

1100 1027 46.68 1200 1009 42.04

1100 942 42.82 1200 925 38.54

1100 1054 47.91 1100 917 41.68

1100 1067 48.50 1100 871 39.59

1100 1082 49.18 1200 871 36.29

1100 1019 46.32 1200 890 37.08

1100 931 42.32 1200 902 37.58

1100 951 43.23 1200 880 36.67

1100 988 44.91 1200 770 32.08

1100 810 36.82 1200 828 34.50

1100 811 36.86 1200 742 30.92

1100 636 28.91 1100 765 34.77

1100 1032 46.91 1100 728 33.09

1100 952 43.27 1200 773 32.21

Merit(100)

82.64

89.86

80.45
69.38
71.00

78.30

90.50

89.32

84.82

71.05

74.82

88.72

81.36

89.59

88.09

85.47

83.40

79.90

79.89

76.99

71.32

67.78

63.68

80.00

75.48

Merit Status

Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
On Merit
Waiting
On Merit
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting
Waiting

Waiting



2.
3.

Note: Admission on the basis of Quota/ Reserved Seats i.e. KP, Punjab, Sindh, Balochistan, G.B, EX-FATA ,Army Personal ,University Employee etc will be given on provision of nomination letters from concerned bodies.

Admission on the basis of Quota/ Reserved Seats for Sports , will be given on basis of Sport trials conducted in UPR and admission on the basis of Quota/ Reserved Seats for disability, will be given on the provision of disability certificate

Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

Due date for the fee is 14 & 15 October 2024 in DSA Office

Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC and Nomination where applicable)
In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

Error and omission are excepted






